

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my

IEM Homepage: http://www.myiem.org.my

TECHNICAL VISIT TO "CO-LABS COWORKING"

Organised by

Information and Communications Technology Special Interest Group (ICTSIG), IEM

BEM Approved CPD/PDP hours: 3.0 Ref. no: IEM19/HQ/522/V

Date	:	05 November 2019 (Tuesday)	
Time	:	9.00 am – 12.00 pm	
Venue	:	Co-labs Coworking Shah Alam B-02-01 (Block B), Sekitar26 Enterprise, Persiaran Hulu Selangor, Seksyen 26, 40400, Shah Alam, Selangor	
Transport	:	<u>OWN TRANSPORTATION</u>	

<u>Commitment fees</u> (Non refundable & non transferable)

IEM Member : RM 50.00 Non Member : RM 80.00

(STRICTLY REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT VIA IEM ONLINE)

SYNOPSIS ABOUT THE CO-LABS COWORKING SHAH ALAM

Co-labs Coworking is a subsidiary of Paramount Property. It is a co-sharing workspace uniquely designed for rising entrepreneurs, freelancers, startups, and corporates. We are in the business of connecting communities within a collaborative ecosystem where members can take root and flourish in a thoughtfully-designed workspace. Equipped with the firm foundation and 50 years of experience of its parent company, Paramount Property designed and built coworking spaces that are functional yet aesthetically. Currently Co-labs Coworking has five co-working spaces at Kuala Lumpur and Klang Valley.

Co-labs Coworking Shah Alam, the fourth outlet of Co-labs Coworking, spans 30,000 sq. ft. at Sekitar26 Enterprise Shah Alam. It is equipped with 30 Premium Suites in multiple seating configurations, 95 Fixed Desks & 48 Flexi Desks as well as 3 meeting rooms, 1 board room and 2 events halls. It also hosts a multitude of amenities for members such as nap pods, recreational games room, nursing room, a café and shower rooms. It is a thoughtfully designed workspace with lush greenery coupled with accents of 200-year-old upcycled Chengal wood furnishing; sourced from an old shoe factory in Klang. The wood is used on wall features, interiors as well as the construction of the workstations.

The outlet focuses on Property and Construction centric businesses. We connect Property & Construction players such as Engineers, Consultants, Architects, Contractors, Quantity Surveyors, Land Surveyors, Building Materials Suppliers, Interior Designers, Estate Agents, Creative Marketing Agencies, Event Management Companies, Insurance Agents and all other related businesses, all under one roof to benefit from an innovative Ecosystem of Support, Knowledge and Connection. For more news and information on Co-labs Coworking, please visit https://co-labs.asia.

ITINERARY

TIME	ACTIVITIES
8.45 am - 9.00 am	Gathering and Registration at Co-labs Coworking Shah Alam
9.00 am - 9.15 am	Welcoming Speech by Co-Labs Coworking Officer
9.15 am - 10.00 am	Briefing on Co-Labs Coworking
10.00 am 12.00 pm	Visit to Co-Labs Coworking facilities
12.00 pm	Adjourned

- The visit is strictly limited to <u>30 participants</u> registered on a first-come, first-served basis.
- Interested participants are to register and pay online at www.myiem.org.my or register by returning the appended registration form before 02 November 2019 together with the payment.
- Cheques are to be made payable to *The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia*.
- Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- Members are also reminded that IEM <u>MAY</u> cancel the reservation if payment is not received before the closing date

REPLY SLIP

Fax: 03-7957 7678 / Email: zainun@iem.org.mv

I wish to participate in the above visit on $\underline{05 \ November \ 2019}$. I enclosed herewith a che the visit.	que Noas my commitment fee for
Name:	Membership No:
Grade:	. Company:
Designation:	Contact Number:
IC Number:	. Email Address:
Company Address:	

I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me

Ir. Yasser Asrul Ahmad Chairman, *Organised by Information and Communications Technology Special Interest Group (ICTSIG), IEM* Session 2019/2020